भारतीय प्रबंधन संस्थान जम्मू

Indian Institute of Management Jammu जगती, जम्मू-181221, भारत

Jagti, Jammu-181221 India

Phone: +91-191-2741400 Email: info@iimj.ac.in Website: www.iimj.ac.in



Press Release

Driving Excellence: IIM Jammu's MDP for Indian Metro Rail Professionals, "Managerial Mindset: Strategies for Effective Leading and Decision-Making," Closes on a Grand Note

05th **April 2024, Jammu:** The Indian Institute of Management Jammu (IIM Jammu) concluded its Management Development Program (MDP) tailored for Indian Metro Rail Professionals, titled "*Managerial Mindset: Strategies for Effective Leading and Decision-Making.*" The valedictory ceremony marked the culmination of an enriching and impactful learning journey.

Prof. B.S. Sahay, Director, IIM Jammu, who extended his heartfelt appreciation to the participants, faculty, and staff for their dedication and commitment throughout the program. He emphasized the significance of fostering a managerial mindset that prioritizes effective leadership and strategic decision-making in today's dynamic business landscape.

Following his address, participants had the opportunity to share their feedback and reflections on the program. Their testimonials echoed the transformative impact of the MDP in enhancing their managerial competencies, fostering a deeper understanding of leadership roles and styles, and equipping them with practical strategies to navigate complex organizational challenges within the Metro Rail sector.

Dr. Mamta Tripathi, Program Director, presented a comprehensive overview of the program's achievements, highlighting key learning outcomes and impactful sessions. She emphasized the program's success in empowering Metro Rail professionals with the knowledge, skills, and confidence to drive excellence in their respective roles and contribute to the sustainable growth of their organizations.

Dr. Ateeque Shaikh, Chairperson, Executive Education and Consultancy, provided insights into the broader context of executive education at IIM Jammu, underlining the institution's commitment to fostering leadership excellence and facilitating continuous learning and development opportunities for professionals across diverse sectors.

The valedictory ceremony concluded with distribution of the certificates followed with the rendition of the national anthem, symbolizing unity, and pride in the collective achievements of the participants and the institution. The vote of thanks was proposed by Dr. Jaganth.G., Program Director, IIM Jammu.

The "Managerial Mindset" MDP at IIM Jammu exemplified the institute's dedication to driving excellence in leadership and decision-making among Metro Rail professionals, setting a benchmark for impactful executive education initiatives.

For any media-related queries, pls contact:

: pro@iimj.ac.in : +91-8000121616 Glimpses from the Valedictory Ceremony























